Frcins Arii
.

Pos No.
1 59
2 8
3 3
4 26
5 28
6 99
7 44
8 7
9 57

10 9
11 48
12 5
13 24
14 04
15 12
16 54

PRESENTED BY

Trans Am Championship Presented by Pirelli
March 19 - 21 2021

Class PIC Name

TA
TA2
TA
TA2
TA2
TA2
TA
TA2
TA2
TA
TA2
TA
SGT
SGT
TA2
TA2

O OO NEF OUNPPOOUTWDES WNNEREPR

Simon Gregg / Ponte Vedra
Sam Mayer / Franklin Wisc
Oscar Teran / Panama

Ty Gibbs / Huntersville N.C.
Connor Mosack / Charlotte
Corey Heim / Davidson N.C.

Charlotte Motor Speedway
PA Challenge Round 1

Test Session 2 Results

Bch Fla

N.C.

Al Henriksen / Sleepy Hollow IlI

Harrison Burton / Huntersvi

lle N.C.

Brandon Jones / Mooresville N.C.

Jeff Hinkle / Destin Fla

Scott Borchetta / Nashville Tenn
Ken Thwaits / Brentwood Tenn
Mark Brummond / Charlotte N.C.
Natalie Decker / Hurley Wisc

Alex Wright / Mt Vernon Ohio
Bruce Raymond / Plainfield Ind

Chief Steward: David Hoots
Sanction: 21-TRAM-20693

BBS
QMEYER

KUDELSKI

-

o —

S gr—p—
f

Emaces—

[

Intercomp)

Sponsor/Car

ThePeterGreggFoundation Chevrolet Camaro
M1-SLR/Fields Chevrolet Camaro

Oscar Teran Ford Mustang

Mike Cope Race Cars Ford Mustang

NicTailor/IFS M1-SLR/Fields Chevrolet Camaro
Mike Cope Race Cars Ford Mustang
ECC/AnchorBolt&Screw Chevrolet Corvette

DEX Imaging Chevrolet Camaro

Silver Hare Racing Chevrolet Camaro
TRGDataCenters/Netdepot.com Dodge Challenger
BigMachineVodka Ford Mustang

Franklin Road Apparel Chevrolet Camaro
GarageDoorDoctor/DynamicAutoTune BMW M4 GT4
NI29 Technologies Audi R8

Berryman Products Ford Mustang

Ford Mustang

= SCCA

PRO RACING

Best Tm Lap Diff

1:22.065
1:22.082
1:22.140
1:22.395
1:22.595
1:23.172
1:23.500
1:24.414
1:24.741
1:24.793
1:25.240
1:26.478
1:28.106
1:28.856
1:28.872
1:29.660

13
11
12
12
16
14
8

8

19
7

10
16
16
12
14
13

0.000
0.017
0.075
0.330
0.530
1.107
1.435
2.349
2.676
2.728
3.175
4.413
6.041
6.791
6.807
7.595

Gap
0.000
0.017
0.058
0.255
0.200
0.577
0.328
0.914
0.327
0.052
0.447
1.238
1.628
0.750
0.016
0.788

Chief of Timing & Scoring: Kyle Colbey
Date Posted 3-19-2021 17:45

FReLLt
RACE FUELS
SPEEDCOM ‘HOWE@
o Ll AN oo
wild556d

leacock

nnnnnnnnnnnnnnn

.....

IrIEIrr I T Y

nnnnnnnnn



