



Trans Am Championship Presented by Pirelli

March 19 - 21 2021



Charlotte Motor Speedway

PA Challenge Round 1

Test Session 2 Results

Pos	No.	Class	PIC Name	Sponsor/Car	Best Tm	Lap	Diff	Gap
1	59	TA	1 Simon Gregg / Ponte Vedra Bch Fla	ThePeterGreggFoundation Chevrolet Camaro	1:22.065	13	0.000	0.000
2	8	TA2	1 Sam Mayer / Franklin Wisc	M1-SLR/Fields Chevrolet Camaro	1:22.082	11	0.017	0.017
3	3	TA	2 Oscar Teran / Panama	Oscar Teran Ford Mustang	1:22.140	12	0.075	0.058
4	26	TA2	2 Ty Gibbs / Huntersville N.C.	Mike Cope Race Cars Ford Mustang	1:22.395	12	0.330	0.255
5	28	TA2	3 Connor Mosack / Charlotte N.C.	NicTailor/IFS M1-SLR/Fields Chevrolet Camaro	1:22.595	16	0.530	0.200
6	99	TA2	4 Corey Heim / Davidson N.C.	Mike Cope Race Cars Ford Mustang	1:23.172	14	1.107	0.577
7	44	TA	3 AJ Henriksen / Sleepy Hollow Ill	ECC/AnchorBolt&Screw Chevrolet Corvette	1:23.500	8	1.435	0.328
8	7	TA2	5 Harrison Burton / Huntersville N.C.	DEX Imaging Chevrolet Camaro	1:24.414	8	2.349	0.914
9	57	TA2	6 Brandon Jones / Mooresville N.C.	Silver Hare Racing Chevrolet Camaro	1:24.741	19	2.676	0.327
10	9	TA	4 Jeff Hinkle / Destin Fla	TRGDataCenters/Netdepot.com Dodge Challenger	1:24.793	7	2.728	0.052
11	48	TA2	7 Scott Borchetta / Nashville Tenn	BigMachineVodka Ford Mustang	1:25.240	10	3.175	0.447
12	5	TA	5 Ken Thwaites / Brentwood Tenn	Franklin Road Apparel Chevrolet Camaro	1:26.478	16	4.413	1.238
13	24	SGT	1 Mark Brummond / Charlotte N.C.	GarageDoorDoctor/DynamicAutoTune BMW M4 GT4	1:28.106	16	6.041	1.628
14	04	SGT	2 Natalie Decker / Hurley Wisc	NI29 Technologies Audi R8	1:28.856	12	6.791	0.750
15	12	TA2	8 Alex Wright / Mt Vernon Ohio	Berryman Products Ford Mustang	1:28.872	14	6.807	0.016
16	54	TA2	9 Bruce Raymond / Plainfield Ind	Ford Mustang	1:29.660	13	7.595	0.788

Chief Steward: David Hoots
Sanction: 21-TRAM-20693

Chief of Timing & Scoring: Kyle Colbey
Date Posted 3-19-2021 17:45

